representing approximately 75.46% of the issued share capital of NSG as at the date of this
joint announcement.

Save as disclosed above, none of the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it (i) held,
controlled or directed any NSG Shares or rights over NSG Shares immediately before the
commencement of the Offer Period; (ii) had acquired or agreed to acquire any NSG Shares
or rights over NSG Shares during the Offer Period; and (iii) had borrowed or lent any
relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) in NSG during
the Offer Period.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF NSG

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of NSG (i) immediately upon
Completion but before the Offer was made; and (ii) immediately upon the close of Offer
and as at the date of this joint announcement (subject to the completion of the transfer to
the Offeror of such Offer Shares acquired by it under the Offer):

Immediately upon Completion but
before the Offer was made

Immediately upon the close of the
Offer and as at the date of this
joint announcement (Note 7)

Shareholders
Number of NSG

Shares Approximate %
Number of NSG

Shares Approximate %

The Offeror Concert Group
The Offeror (Note 1) 1,528,375,611 37.65 1,979,263,913 47.45
Hong Kong Bao Da Financial Holdings

Limited (Note 1) 1,144,151,739 28.18 1,144,151,739 27.43
Glory Sun Securities Limited

(Note 1) 21,129,048 0.52 21,129,048 0.51
Mr. Yao Jianhui (Note 2) 1,314,000 0.03 1,314,000 0.03
Mr. Li Minbin (Note 3) 306,500 0.01 306,500 0.01
Mr. Zhang Chi (Note 4) 1,220,000 0.03 1,220,000 0.03

Sub-total of the Offeror
Concert Group 2,696,496,898 66.42 3,147,385,200 75.46

– 3 –

Immediately upon Completion but
before the Offer was made

Immediately upon the close of the
Offer and as at the date of this
joint announcement (Note 7)

Shareholders
Number of NSG

Shares Approximate %
Number of NSG

Shares Approximate %

The Vendors
Mr. Zhang Xiaodong 675,000 0.02 675,000 0.02
Upright Hoist Limited (Note 5) — — — —

Tengyue Limited (Note 6) — — — —

Sub-total of the Vendors 675,000 0.02 675,000 0.02

Public shareholders 1,362,384,314 33.56 1,023,044,597 24.53

Total 4,059,556,212 100 4,171,104,797 100

Notes:

1. Each of the Offeror and Hong Kong Bao Da Financial Holdings Limited is a wholly-owned subsidiary of
CGG and Glory Sun Securities Limited is a non-wholly owned subsidiary of CGG in which CGG holds
77.6% effective interest.

2. Mr. Yao Jianhui is an executive director and the chairman of NSG and is also an executive director, the
chairman and chief executive officer of CGG. He is also a controlling shareholder (as defined under the
Listing Rules) of CGG. He is deemed to be interested in all the NSG Shares held by the Offeror, Hong
Kong Bao Da Financial Holdings Limited and Glory Sun Securities Limited by virtue of the SFO.

[…]

6. Tengyue Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Wu Teng, a non-executive director of NSG. He is deemed to
be interested in all the NSG Shares held by Tengyue Limited by virtue of the SFO, if any.

7. After taking into account 111,548,585 Yue Jin Retained Shares issued by NSG to the Yue Jin Seller on
14 May 2019, details of which are set out in NSG’s announcement dated 14 May 2019.

8. The aggregate of the percentage figures in the table above may not add up to the relevant sub-total or
total percentage figures shown due to rounding of the percentage figures to two decimal places.

– 4 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF CGG

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of CGG (i) immediately upon
Completion but before the Offer was made; and (ii) immediately upon the close of Offer
and as at the date of this joint announcement (subject to the completion of the allotment
and issuance of new CGG Shares pursuant to the Share Alternative):

Immediately upon Completion but
before the Offer was made

Immediately upon the close of the
Offer and as at the date of this
joint announcement (Note 5)

Shareholders
Number of CGG

Shares Approximate %
Number of CGG

Shares Approximate %

Directors and substantial shareholders
of CGG

Mr. Yao Jianhui (Note 1) 44,468,000 0.16 44,468,000 0.16
Tinmark Development Limited (Note 1) 10,794,943,600 39.43 10,794,943,600 39.42
Qian Hai Life Insurance Co., Ltd.*

(前海人壽保險股份有限公司) 4,219,560,000 15.41 4,219,560,000 15.41

Sub-total of directors and substantial
shareholders of CGG 15,058,971,600 55.00 15,058,971,600 54.98

The Vendors
Mr. Zhang Xiaodong (Note 2) 800,000 0.003 800,000 0.003
Upright Hoist Limited (Note 3) 758,558,639 2.77 758,558,639 2.77
Tengyue Limited (Note 4) 749,146,972 2.74 749,146,972 2.74

Sub-total of the Vendors 1,508,505,611 5.51 1,508,505,611 5.51

Public shareholders (Note 5) 10,810,834,500 39.49 10,820,035,000 39.51

Total 27,378,311,711 100 27,387,512,211 100

Notes:

1. Mr. Yao Jianhui is an executive director, the chairman and chief executive officer of CGG and is also an
executive director and the chairman of NSG. He is interested in the entire issued share capital of
Tinmark Development Limited, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited
liability. He is deemed to be interested in all the CGG Shares held by Tinmark Development Limited by
virtue of the SFO.

2. Mr. Zhang Xiaodong, an executive director and the vice chairman of NSG.

3. Upright Hoist Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Zhang Xiaodong. He is deemed to be interested in all the